

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 870 of 2025

Ravi Ranjan Kumar Dhar Dubey @ Vipul Dhar Dubey
..... Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Sabita Devi
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Dyvyansh Krishna, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Satish Kr. Keshri, A.P.P.

02/17.10.2025 Office is directed to issue Notice upon
Respondent No.2 by Speed Post with A/D.

2. Put up this case after Four (04) weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.