

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 870 of 2025

....

Ravi Ranjan Kumar Dhar Dubey @ Vipul Dhar Dubey..... **Appellant**
Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Sabita Devi

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. H. K. Shikarwar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Satish Kumar Keshri, A. P. P.

.....

03/22.12.2025 Put up this case in the 3rd Week of January, 2026.

2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the State is directed to file counter affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 22.12.2025
Kamlesh/