

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 870 of 2025

....
Ravi Ranjan Kumar Dhar Dubey @ Vipul Dhar Dubey

...Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Dyvyansh Krishna, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Satish Kr. Keshri, APP

.....

04/19.01.2026 Learned counsel for the State has submitted that today he has received instruction to file counter-affidavit.

2. By way of last chance, put up this case on 05.02.2026.
3. In the meantime, the objection must be filed and the copy of the same be served upon the learned counsel for the appellant.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 19.01.2026

RKM/