

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.870 of 2025

Ravi Ranjan Kumar Dhar Dubey @ Vipul Dhar Dubey

.... **Appellant(s)**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant

: Mr. H.K. Shikarwar, Adv.

For the State

: Mr. S.K. Keshri, A.P.P.

For the Respondent No.2

: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

08/Dated: 04th May, 2026

1. As prayed for, let this matter be listed along with Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.867 of 2025.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)